Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GREGORY GEORGE			04/26/2010	
HALE JOHNSON			04/26/2010	
PATRICK GORUN			04/26/2010	
EMMETT HUGHLETT			10/04/2010	
JAMES HERMANOWSKI			04/30/2010	
MATTHEW STILES			04/26/2010	
Name:				
Name:				
Street Address:	228 SUSS DRIVE			
City:				
State/Country:	VERMONT			
Postal Code:	05677			
]	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1276		12760973		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(781)23			
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	ful.	
Phone: Email:	781235 akcpate	1407 nts@rcn.com		
Correspondent Nam		-		
Address Line 1:		ve street		
Address Line 4:	Newton	MASSACHUSETTS 02466		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SU-109B		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Aliki Collins		

Total Attachments: 7		
source=SU109BAssign#page1.tif		
source=SU109BAssign#page2.tif		
source=SU109BAssign#page3.tif		
source=SU109BAssign#page4.tif		
source=SU109BAssign#page5.tif		
source=SU109BAssign#page6.tif		
source=SU109BAssign#page7.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we:

- (1) Gregory George
- (2) Hale Johnson
- (3) Patrick Gorun
- (4) Emmett Hughlett
- (5) James Hermanowski
- (6) Matthew Stiles, residing in
- (1) 156 Liberty Lane, Colchester, VT 05446
- (2) 118 Route 15, Jericho, VT 05465
- (3) 89 Borestone Lane, Burlington, VT 05408
- (4) 774 Marshall Road, Waterbury, VT 05676
- (5) 1463 Blush Hill Road, Waterbury, VT 05676
- (6) 1853 County Road, Montpelier, VT 05602

have invented an invention entitled: "APPARATUS FOR THERMAL-SLIDE DEBONDING OF TEMPORARY BONDED SEMICONDUCTOR WAFERS" which is the subject of a U.S. Patent Application No.: 12760973 (hereinafter, "Application"), filed on 4/15/2010 ;

And whereas SUSS MicroTec, Inc, a US Company, having a place of business at 228 Suss Dr., Waterbury Center, VT 05677 (hereinafter, called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above-named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention

PATENT REEL: 025091 FRAME: 0083

Docket No. SU-109B

therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

We the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment.

(1) Executed at $\underline{MATEMBURY CENTCH}, on \underline{4/16/10}$: (1) $\underline{(1)}$;

State of Vermont County of ADMING!

Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 26 day of 40, 2010

Jeanne Dow

(2) Executed at Linitenson g CENTER, on 4/26/10 :

(2) Ohl ;

State of Vermont County of Manington

Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 26 day of 40, 2010

Lanne Dow

(3) Executed at WATERBURY CENTER, on 4/26/10 : (3) Jat GM,;

State of OMDAL County of ODNINGton

Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 26 day of 400, 2010

Janne Daw

(4) Executed at Waterbury Center, on Oct 4,2010:

State of UMMENT_ County of UADNINSTON

Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\underline{\qquad}$ day of $\underline{\bigcirc}$, 2010

L)

(5) Executed at Waterbury Center, on <u>4/30/10</u>: (5) James Heimanewstw;

State of DOMOKT County of NONINATON

Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ______ day of ______, 2010

< Var

Docket No. SU-109B

(6) Executed at WATERS CARY CTR, on 4/26/10 :

State of Vermont County of Unington

Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ______ day of ______, 2010

Notary Public

Seal

RECORDED: 10/05/2010